	1
	В
M	Pl
1.12.0	1.
	3.

*ORM PT	01-20-2	003	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE					
	R		Patent and Trademark Office					
Box As:	ignments, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, 1023456	524	ce Express Mail Mailing Label No. EL874049538US					
Please 1	cord the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Christopher LEASE; Ned McCORMICK; Michael R. PUGH	2. Name:	Name and address of receiving party(ies): The Braun Corporation 631 West 11 th Street					
3.	Nature of Conveyance:	Address.	P.O. Box 310 Winamac, IN 46996					
	ssignmentMerger urity AgreementChange of Name	Additiona	! name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes X No					
_Ot+6	er: tion Date: <u>13 January 2003</u>							
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):		10342928					
	A. Patent Application No.(s) <u>herewith</u> Filed:	В.	Patent No.(s)					
	Additional numbers attached?	_ Yes _ <u>X</u>	No					
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	5. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
	Michael Best & Friedrich, LLC 401 N. Michigan Avenue, 19 th Floor Chicago, IL 60611-4212							
	Direct telephone calls to Perry J. Hoffman at telephone no. 312 222.6636 or fax no. 312 222.0818.		!					
i		7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00					
			X Enclosed					
li I			X Deficiencies in fee charged to Deposit Account					
		8.	Deposit account number: 50-1965					
	DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE						
9.	Statement and signature.							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Mai in L. Stern, Reg. No. 28,911 Date d:								
Atterney File 018778-9173 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2								
OMI. No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)								

\$:\C\TENT\018778\9173\C0183141.1

01/17/ 003 SSITHIB1 00000014 10342928

)4 FC: 021

(40.00 UF)

PATENT REEL: 013673 FRAME: 0041

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the following inventor or inventors (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR")

Michael R. Pugh 409 N. Riverside Drive Winamac, IN 46996

Ned McCormick 1113 Links Road Winamac, IN 46996

Christopher Lease 121 East Center Street Royal Center, IN 46978

hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to:

The Braun Corporation 631 West 11th Street P.O. Box 310 Winamac, IN 46996

(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the invention known as:

DOOR ASSEMBLY FOR IMPROVED VEHICLE ACCESS

for which United States Patent Application, Serial No. ** filed herewith, was filed and all rights and privileges under any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including all rights, including all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, if any, throughout the entire world to sue for all infringements, including past infringements which may have occurred before the execution of this assignment.

- (1) The ASSIGNOR agrees without charge to said ASSIGNEE but at its expense (a) to execute (i) all necessary papers to be used in connection with this application and any additional, continuing, or divisional applications, as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient, (ii) all papers in connection with any interference or other legal or quasi-legal proceedings relating to this application or any additional, continuing, or divisional application thereof, (iii) all papers and documents which may be necessary in connection with the preparation and filing of any foreign applications or with making claims to priority rights granted under the provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements; (b) to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward in any such proceedings; and (c) to perform all other affirmative acts which may be necessary or desirable to obtain a grant of a valid patent for said invention in any country throughout the world.
- (2) ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and the appropriate officials in any other country, to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon any patent application or any additional, continuing or divisional applications thereof to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.
- (3) ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and warrants that he has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest by this instrument, free of any encumbrances and that no other agreement has been or will be executed in conflict herewith.
- (4) ASSIGNOR hereby grants to the law firm of MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH, LLC. of Chicago, Illinois, authority and power to insert on this instrument any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or a Patent Office of any foreign country.

I atent and Hademark Office	, or a ration onloo or any it	orongin occurring.	\sim /					
Date <u>01 13 0</u> 3	Signature of Inventor	Michael Michael	D_ Vogh hael R. PUGH	(SEAL)			
Date <u>7-73-0</u> 3	Signature of Inventor_2	Lead Man	MCCORMICK	(SEAL)			
Date_ 0//3 / <u>0</u> 3	Signature of Inventor	Mil. Chri	M / Listopher LEASE	(SEAL)			
State of)		<u>ACKNOWLEDG</u>	MENT				
) ss.			-				
County of)							
I, <u>Connect</u> in the description hereby certify that the above-identified ASSIGNOR, personally known to me to be the same person or persons why signed the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that the said instrument was signed and delivered as the free and voluntary act of the ASSIGNOR, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.								
			y hand and seal, th	1215	.0			
		Given under m	y hand and seal, th	is <u>/2</u> day d	ot 401. , 20 0.3			
				lonni	¿ Jones			
[seal]				Not	tary bublic			
S:\CLIENT\018778\9173\C	0182029.1			(lonn	ie Jones			

4-29-08

REEL: 013673 FRAME: 0042

RECORDED: 01/15/2003